as provided under the present contract. 

"Very truly, yours, 
"A. C. DI~'XEY~ President." 

The CHAIRMAN. Is that a recent communication? 
Secretary DANIELS. January 27, 1916. 
Senator PENROSE. That is a,n offer to supply the armor on this 

schedule at $402? 
Secretary DAN1ELS. Four hundred and two dollars and fifty cents a 

ton if we make a contract for five years on the program that the Presi­
dent has recommended. 

Senator PENROSE. What is the price the Government is paying now, 
do you remember? 

Secretary DANIELS. Four hundred and twenty-five dolla.rs.